Form PTO-1594 RI (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	267528	
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
PNC Bank 10-25-02	Name: MEDecision, Inc. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address 724 W. Lancaster Ave., Suite	
Corporation-State Other	City: Wayne State: PA Zip: 19087	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s)	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement		
Other Release of Security Agreemen	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: October 24, 2002	representative designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED	
Additional number(s	s) attached 🔼 Yes 🖵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Paul J. Kennedy	-	
Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$340.00	
3000 Two Logan Square	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 18th and Arch Sts.	8. Deposit account number:	
Cinc. Phila verstate: PA Zip:19103-	-2799(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
**************************************	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature of the foregoing in copy of the original document.	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true October 25, 2002	
Paul J. Kennedy	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Washington, D.C. 2031

Washington, D.C. 2031 2339/0100.

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
CASEALERT	76/165,078	11/14/00
IEXCHANGE	75/980,974	7/7/99
PRS CODER	2,519,423	12/18/01
PRS PROFILER	75/940,807	6/11/02
PRACTICE REVIEW	75/936,330	3/4/00
SYSTEM		
MEDecision (Stylized)	2,490,225	9/18/01
Miscellaneous Design	75/904,727	1/28/00
CAREPLANNER	75/902,242	1/27/00
IEXCHANGE	75/744,439	7/7/99
WINUCS	2,138,449	10/17/96
WINCMS	2,188,333	9/8/98
MEDECISION CLINICAL	1,916,155	9/5/95
DECISION SUPPORT and		
Design		
MEDINFORM	1,939,384	12/5/95

Execution Copy

PHLEGAL: #1285003 v1 (RJ\$J01!.DOC)

96% TRADEMARK P.03 **REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0579**

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement is made this 24 day of Octobe, 2002 by PNC BANK ("Lender").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Security Agreement dated The 15,2001 ("Agreement"), by and among MEDecision, Inc. ("Borrower") and Lender, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2339/0100 and Reel/Frame 2387/0768;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Agreement, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks ("Trademarks") as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has fully paid the indebtedness owing under the Agreement, and Lender desires to release and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby releases and remits to Borrower any and all right, title and interest to its security interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender duly executes this release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK

Dated: 10/24/02

Execution Copy

PHLEGAL: #1285003 v1 (RJ\$J01!:DOC)

96% TRADEMARK P. 02 REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0580

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
CASEALERT	76/165,078	11/14/00
IEXCHANGE	75/980,974	7/7/99
PRS CODER	2,519,423	12/18/01
PRS PROFILER	75/940,807	6/11/02
PRACTICE REVIEW	75/936,330	3/4/00
SYSTEM		
MEDecision (Stylized)	2,490,225	9/18/01
Miscellaneous Design	75/904,727	1/28/00
CAREPLANNER	75/902,242	1/27/00
IEXCHANGE	75/744,439	7/7/99
WINUCS	2,138,449	10/17/96
WINCMS	2,188,333	9/8/98
MEDECISION CLINICAL	1,916,155	9/5/95
DECISION SUPPORT and		
Design		
MEDINFORM	1,939,384	12/5/95

Execution Copy

PHLEGAL: #1285003 v1 (RJ\$J01!.DOC)

96% TRADEMARK P. Ø3
REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0581